
Commitment to Allocation Transparency
We are committed to providing the tools you need to serve clients 

in an easy-to-understand and easy-to-share manner.
To support a client’s need for allocation information, we present the asset allocations for our strategies and funds across a variety of 
time periods, from one month to 18 months ago. Changes in asset allocations reflect our rules-based, disciplined investment process.

Reflects how our investment process reacted, 
due to market movement.

RULES-BASED 
PROCESS IN MOTION

APPROVED FOR USE WITH CLIENTS

 TACTICAL CORE INCOME FUND

For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

3/31/2023 4/30/2023 5/31/2023 6/30/2023

Cash and Temporary Havens 43% 7% 41% 17%

Intermediate-Term Bonds 20% 32% 24% 24%

High Yield Corp. Bonds — 8% 8% 14%

Floating Rate Funds 5% 9% 9% 12%

International Bonds 8% 8% 10% 10%

Multisector Bond Funds 3% 3% — 8%

Tax Free Municipal Bonds 8% 8% 2% 4%

Emerging Markets Bonds — — 1% 4%

Preferred Stock — 4% 1% 2%

Low-Duration  Bonds 1% 1% 1% 2%

High Grade U.S. Bonds 13% 21% 1% 1%

Convertible Bonds — — — 1%

            MONTHLY ASSET ALLOCATIONS

Below highlights our top asset allocations during the past two months.  
  5/31/2023   6/30/2023

J U N E 41%Cash & Temporary 
Havens1 24%Intermediate-Term 

Bond1

24%Intermediate-Term 
Bond2 17%Cash & Temporary 

Havens2

10%International Bonds3 14%High Yield Corp. Bonds3

RULES-BASED 
INVESTMENT PROCESS 
IN MOTION

Monthly Asset Allocations

APPROVED FOR USE WITH CLIENTS

JANUARY 2022 - JUNE 2023

Short-term 
Data Charts
Monthly Web Allocations

Intermediate-term 
Data Report
4-Month Snapshot

Long-term 
Data Report
18-Month Synopsis

CONSERVATIVE 
ALLOCATION STRATEGY

For the period ending June 30, 2023

A V A I L A B L E  O N  T A M P  P L A T F O R M S

APPROVED FOR USE WITH CLIENTS

            MONTHLY ASSET ALLOCATIONS

3/31/2023 4/30/2023 5/31/2023 6/30/2023

Cash and Temporary Havens 50% 5% 23% 10%

Global Equities 20% 30% 30% 30%

High Yield Corp. Bonds 4% 24% 24% 26%

Intermediate-Term Bonds 8% 14% 10% 10%

Tax Free Municipal Bonds 5% 8% 4% 7%

Floating Rate Funds 2% 3% 3% 5%

International Bonds 3% 3% 4% 4%

Multisector Bond Funds 2% 2% 1% 4%

Emerging Market Bonds — — — 2%

High Grade U.S. Bonds 6% 9% 1% 1%

Preferred Stock — 2% 1% 1%

Low-Duration Bonds — — — 1%

Commodity Funds 1% 1% 1% —

Holdings and allocations are subject to change.

Reflects how our investment process reacted, 
due to market movement.

RULES-BASED 
PROCESS IN MOTION

Below highlights our top asset allocations during the past two months.  
  5/31/2023   6/30/2023

J U N E 30%Global Equities1 30%Global Equities1

24%High Yield Corp. Bonds2 26%High Yield Corp. Bonds2

23%Cash & Temporary  
Havens3 10%Intermediate-Term 

Bonds3 RULES-BASED 
INVESTMENT PROCESS 
IN MOTION

Monthly Asset Allocations

APPROVED FOR USE WITH CLIENTS

JANUARY 2022 - JUNE 2023

APPROVED FOR USE WITH CLIENTS

If you would like to receive these reports on a monthly basis, please contact your wholesaler.



RISKS AND DISCLOSURES:

Past performance is not an indication of future results and there is no guarantee that any investment strategy will achieve its objectives, generate profits, or avoid losses.

Investors should carefully consider the investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses of the Sierra Mutual Funds. This and other information about the Funds is contained 
in their prospectuses and should be read carefully before investing. The prospectuses can be obtained by visiting sierramutualfunds.com or by calling toll free 1-866-738-4363 
(1-866-RETI-FND). The Sierra Mutual Funds are distributed by Northern Lights Distributors, LLC, member FINRA/SIPC.

Sierra Mutual Funds and Ocean Park Asset Management are not affiliated entities with Northern Lights.

Ocean Park Asset Management, Inc. (“Ocean Park”) is an SEC registered investment adviser. Registration does not imply a certain level of skill or training. For information 
pertaining to the registration status of Ocean Park, please call 1-844-727-1813 or refer to the Investment Adviser Public Disclosure website (www.adviserinfo.sec.gov)

©2023 Sierra Mutual Funds and Ocean Park Asset Management, Inc.  
All rights reserved.
Shareholder Services:  1-866-738-4363
National Sales Desk:  1-844-727-1813
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